01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ADDRESS

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-29-2000



101277626

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	EMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
100	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	12-13-99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name IBJ Whitehall Bank & 7	Frust Company 12-13-99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation A New York Corporation
	ation A New York Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P.	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 Rockefeller Plaza	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NY/U.S.A. 10112 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NY/U.S.A. 10112 State/Country Zip Code
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NY/U.S.A. NY/U.S.A. State/Country X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Geosure, L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NY/U.S.A. NY/U.S.A. State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public builden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ON 3 Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0510**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 984-3612		
Name	John G. Bisbikis, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 5100	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606, U.S.A.	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/3723	64 2,264,179 2,210,795 2,266,272	
	2,258,740 2,208,796 2,258,739	
	2,256,565 [1,737,388]	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

John G. Bisbikis, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

/ Signature

No

Date Signed

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY

GEOSURE, L.P.

- 1. Reference is made to that certain **CREDIT AGREEMENT** (the "Credit Agreement") and certain Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) dated as of June 29, 1999 entered into by and between **GEOSURE**, **L.P.**, a New York limited partnership ("Borrower"), and **IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY** ("Lender").
- 2. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Loan Documents, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in each of the trademarks, including the registrations thereof, set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered in, or for which applications for registration have been filed in, the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO").
- 3. In connection with the Security Interest, a Notice of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 1999 in Reel No. 001925 and Frame No. 0565.
- 4. Borrower and Lender desire to complete the records of the PTO by recording the termination and release of the Security Interest in order to fully terminate, release and restore to Borrower any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and goodwill associated herewith and to fully dissolve any and all of Lender's liens, encumbrances and security interest thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrower any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 13, 1999.

IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Mexander B.

Director

927191-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

GeoSure, L.P.

1.	ERIS
	application no. 75366811
	registration no. 2264179

- 2. ERIISNET application no. 75367059 registration no. 2258740
- 3. FLOODSURE application no. 75372364
- 4. ENVIRONMENTAL RISK INFORMATION & IMAGING application no. 75367057 registration no. 2256565
- 5. ERIISCAN application no. 75367060 registration no. 2210795
- 6. ERIISMAP application no. 75367061 registration no. 2208796
- 7. ERIIS application no. 74266937 registration no. 1737388
- 8. ERISSCORE application no. 75367058
- 9. Design of Target application no. 75366810 registration no. 2266272

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

926833-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0513